
 

 
\\ksa-tly-server3\projects\Projects\MN164\003 Correspondence\01 Client\2020-11-18 MRushing Award Consideration.doc 

 
 
 
November 18, 2020 
 
 
Ms. Mercy L. Rushing, PCED, CTE 
City Manager 
City of Mineola 
PO Box 179 
Mineola, TX 75773 

via email 
RE: City of Mineola 

Stone Street Sewer Improvement 
KSA Project No. MN.164 
Award Consideration & Bid Tabulation 

 
Dear Ms. Rushing: 
 
Sealed bids were received, publicly opened, and read aloud for the above referenced project on Tuesday, November 
17, 2020 at 2:00 P.M. at Mineola City Hall.  A total of three (3) bids were received, as shown on the attached bid 
tabulation. 
 
The notification and advertising process for this bid included advertisement in the local newspaper, electronic 
notifications to contractors and subcontractors known to perform this type of work, and presentation of the plans 
and specifications on www.civcastusa.com.  
 
D and D Pipeline Consultants, LLC of Longview, Texas submitted the low bid in the amount of $235,371.00 
 
From the review of the information provided in the bid proposal, and prior experience with the Contractor, the low 
bidder appears qualified to perform the work required and is capable of successfully completing the project. 
 
Sincerely, 

KSA  

 
     
Jeremy R. Orr, P.E. 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosure:  Bid Tabulation 
 
cc:  William Crump, Utilities Director 
 Cindy Karch, City Secretary, City of Mineola 

http://www.civcastusa.com/


BID TABULATION

BID UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

1.01 Mobilization, Insurance, and Bonds LS 1 *$8,500.00 $8,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00

1.02 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling LS 1 *$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

1.03 Stormwater Pollution Prevention LS 1 *$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

1.04 Care of Water During Construction LS 1 *$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

1.05 Gravity Sewer Line and Manhole Testing LS 1 *$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

1.06 Union Pacific Railroad Permit 

Requirements

LS 1 *$18,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $124,000.00 $124,000.00

1.07 10-in SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line LF 394 *$48.00 $18,912.00 $96.00 $37,824.00 $68.00 $26,792.00

1.08 Remove and Replace Existing 10-in 

Gravity Sewer Line

LF 982 *$60.00 $58,920.00 $90.00 $88,380.00 $89.70 $88,085.40

1.09 Remove and Replace Existing 8-in Gravity 

Sewer Line

LF 30 *$60.00 $1,800.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 $82.00 $2,460.00

1.10 Remove and Replace Existing 6-in Gravity 

Sewer Line

LF 10 *$60.00 $600.00 $80.00 $800.00 $50.50 $505.00

1.11 48-in Diameter Manhole EA 4 *$4,200.00 $16,800.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $5,050.00 $20,200.00

1.12 Remove and Replace 48-in Manhole EA 4 *$6,200.00 $24,800.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $6,995.00 $27,980.00

1.13 Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer EA 4 *$1,000.00 $4,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,245.00 $4,980.00

1.14 Reconnect Existing Sewer Service EA 5 *$1,500.00 $7,500.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $1,645.00 $8,225.00

1.15 Mainline Cleanout Assembly EA 1 *$800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,635.00 $1,635.00

1.16 Sawcut and Repair Asphalt Pavement SY 112 *$68.00 $7,616.00 $50.00 $5,600.00 $89.00 $9,968.00

1.17 Chainlink Fence Repair LF 55 *$40.00 $2,200.00 $12.00 $660.00 $47.00 $2,585.00

1.18 Barbed Wire Fence Repair LF 25 *$48.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 *$250.00 $24.00 $600.00

1.19 Wood Privacy Fence Repair LF 25 *$60.00 $1,500.00 $12.00 $300.00 $92.00 $2,300.00

1.20 Hydromulch AC 0.70 *$9,000.00 $6,300.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $4,525.00 $3,167.50

1.21 Erosion Control Matting SY 310 *$4.50 $1,395.00 $4.00 $1,240.00 $5.00 $1,550.00

1.22 Filter Fabric Fence LF 280 *$2.50 $700.00 $4.00 $1,120.00 $2.60 $728.00

1.23 Clearing and Grubbing AC 0.25 *$12,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $92,500.00 $23,125.00

1.24 Foundation Material for Trench CY 63 *$60.00 $3,780.00 $10.00 $630.00 $142.00 $8,946.00

1.25 Excavation Safety LS 1 *$6,800.00 $6,800.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,420.00 $2,420.00

1.26 Trench Safety LF 1,416 *$3.00 $4,248.00 $1.00 $1,416.00 $10.00 $14,160.00

1.27 Miscellaneous Allowance AL 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$235,371.00 *$236,620.00 *$417,411.90

Compiled by:

TBPE Firm Registration No. F-1356

Jeremy R. Orr, P.E.

3

7-H Construction

Company, Inc.

3801 Arlington Ave.

Tyler, TX 75701

903.597.8200

Project Manager

City of Mineola

Stone Street Sewer Improvements

KSA Project No.  MN.164

Bid Date:  November 17, 2020

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

1

D and D Pipeline

Consultants LLC

717 E. Loop 281

Longview, TX 75605

903.720.3821

2

Leetech Solutions, LLC

PO Box 939

Aledo, TX 76008

817.805.6405

STONE STREET SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

*Error noted by KSA Page 1 of 1


